Recording requested By JONAS Lincoln County - NV This document prepared by (and after recording Leslie Boucher Recorder please return to): Fee: \$14.00 Page 1 Name: Recorded By. DP RPTT \$105.30 Address: Book- 256 Page-City, State, Zip: Phone:

Ø136042

APN 003-078-21

QUIT CLAIM DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Pearl H. McKee, in consideration of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby remise, release, and forever quitclaim to Jonas Family Trust, all that real property situated in the town of Caliente, County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, more particularly described as follows:

That portion of the East Half of the East Half of the Northwest Quarter (E ½ E ½ NW ¼) of Section 8, Township 4 South, Range 67 East, M.D.B. & M., more particularly described as: Commencing at the center of said Section 8; thence North along the East line of said Northwest Quarter 1570.28 feet, thence West at right angles to said East line 514.5 feet to the true point of beginning; thence North parallel with said East line 54.13 feet; thence West at right angles 121 feet; thence South 54.13 feet along a line parallel with and distant East 24.15 feet, measured at right angles from the West line of said East half of the East half of the Northwest Quarter (E ½ E ½ NW ¼); thence East at tight angles to said parallel line 121 feet to the true point of beginning; together with the exceptions and reservations to Union Pacific Railroad, its successors, grantees and assigns, as set forth in that Deed dated August 27, 1959. Together with any and all improvements and buildings thereon.

TOGETHER WITH all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

WITNESS __ hand(s) this 10' day of June

Signature of Grantor

Pearl H. Mc Kee

Above This Line Reserved For Official Use Only-

STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF LINCOLN

This instrument was acknowledged before me by Pearl H. McKee this _____ day of

June____, 20<u>10</u>.

W Atherine Dele NOTARY PUBLIC



State of Nevada Declaration of Value

DOC # DV-136042

Official Recor

	Recording requested By JAN JONAS
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	L 1 1 NS/
a) 003-078-2/	Lincoln County - NV
b)	Leslie Boucher – Recorder
c)	Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$14.00 Recorded By DP RPTT: \$105.30
d)	Recorded By: DP RPT1: \$105.30 Book-256 Page-0520
2 - 25	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONL
2. Type of Property	
a) Vacant Land b) Single For Condo/Townhouse d) 2-4 Plex	Book; Page:
, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	cial /Ind'1 Date of Recording:
g) 🔲 Agriculture h) 🔲 Mobile F	Jome Date of Recording.
i) other	Notes: Joseph nominal
	De Colles De
3. Total Value / Sales Price of Property	\$ 27,000
Deed In Lieu Only (value of forgiven debt)	\$
Taxable Value	6
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	s
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375-090, secti	on:
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	→ 06
7. Tartui morest. Perconage sonig naishoried.	^
The undersigned Seller (Grantor)/Buyer (Grantee), declares and acknow that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and be	edges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110,
	of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a
	RS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any
additional amount owed.	. 1/-
Signature Hal Mike by augus Barba A	This feet Capacity Soller
	. 0
Signature Trust	Capacity Buyer
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
DELECT (GREAT GROUND AND LATTORY	DOILLE (GAGINIAL) IN COMMISSION
Print Name_ Fearl McKee	Print Name Jonas Family Trust
Address	Address P.O. Box 865
City (bluents	City Calcente
State Zip 85000	State Zip Zip S
\ \ / /	
COMPANY/DEDOON DEOFTSOMING DEOF	ADDING (DEGLIDED IE MOT DI DER OD CELLED)
CONFANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECO	ORDING (REQUIRED IF NOT BUYER OR SELLER)
Co. Name	Esc. #
Address	

(As a public record, this form may be recorded / microfilmed)